

Information Governance Robert Dolan House 9 Alie Street London E1 8DE

Email <u>elft.foi@nhs.net</u> Website: <u>https://www.elft.nhs.uk</u>

7 August 2023

Our reference: FOI DA4840

I am responding to your request for information received 13 July 2023. This has been treated as a request under the Freedom of Information Act 2000.

I am now enclosing a response which is attached to the end of this letter. Please do not hesitate to contact me on the contact details above if you have any further queries.

Yours sincerely,

KHarvey

Keshia Harvey Information Governance Manager

If you are dissatisfied with the Trust's response to your FOIA request then you should contact us and we will arrange for an internal review of this decision.

If you remain dissatisfied with the decision following our response to your complaint, you may write to the Information Commissioner for a decision under Section 50 of the Freedom of Information Act 2000. The Information Commissioner can be contacted at:

Information Commissioner's Office Wycliffe House Water Lane Wilmslow Cheshire SK9 5AF

Tel: 0303 123 1113 Web: <u>www.ico.org.uk</u>

Please note that the data supplied is not allowed to be re-used and/or published without the explicit consent of East London NHS Foundation Trust. Please contact the signatory to request permission if this is your intention



We promise to work together creatively to: learn 'what matters' to everyone, achieve a better quality of life and continuously improve our services.

- Request: Could you please provide copies of the following
- Question 1: Any documents (electronic or hard copies) which address the diagnosis/assessment or management/treatment of physical health problems/diseases among in-patients on psychiatric/mental health wards or patients being admitted to psychiatric/mental health wards.
 - a. Please include documents which cover any of these even if briefly and not as a central focus of the document.
- Answer: The Trust has reviewed question 1a of your request for information under the Freedom of Information Act (FOI) 2000.

Section 21(1) of the FOI Act states: (1) Information which is reasonably accessible to the applicant otherwise than under section 1 is exempt information.

The information requested is accessible here:

https://www.elft.nhs.uk/sites/default/files/Physical%20Healthcare%20Policy%2014. 1.pdf

Question 2: Please include (among any other documents meeting the above description):

- a. Any strategies, plans, policies, procedures, guidance, or governance frameworks.
- Answer: The Trust has reviewed question 2a of your request for information under the Freedom of Information Act (FOI) 2000.

Section 21(1) of the FOI Act states: (1) Information which is reasonably accessible to the applicant otherwise than under section 1 is exempt information.

The information requested is accessible here: <u>https://www.elft.nhs.uk/sites/default/files/Physical%20Healthcare%20Policy%2014.</u> <u>1.pdf</u>

b. Any training materials.

Answer: Please see attached: Appendix 1 and 2; Two-day Physical Health training, Appendix 3; Deteriorating Patient, Appendix 4; Psychiatric Emergencies, Appendix 5; Nutrition and Dietetics Training, Appendix 6; Learning from deaths and Physical Health Interventions Appendix 7; Diabetes Presentation Appendix 8; Tobacco Dependency in Mental Health Training

